Fa mily  Professional dishwasher
Sub fa mily   Undercounter Glasswasher
Ba sket  d imensions    Diameter 400 mm
Pa ne l   Mechanical Ecoline
Fi lte r   5-stages filter system
U sa b le  loa d  he ig ht         309 mm
Pow er connect ion   230 V~ / 13 A / 3,0 kW / 50 Hz
Dep th w ith op en d oor     882 mm
Prod uct  d imensions W x Dx H       440x530x670 mm
Solut ions  Coffee shops/Wine bars
Ser ies  Ecoline with meachanical
controls
Control  p a ne l     mechanical
Funct iona lity   4-stages filter; Door
clearance 309mm
Prog ra ms   2 automatic programs; Self-cleaning programs
Prog ra m sp ecifica t ions      Boiler 85°C/Tank 60°C - 1'30"; Boiler 85°C/Tank 60°C -
2'30"
Dra in a nd  se lf c lea ning  cy cle         Yes
M a x imum b a sket /hour       40
Numb er of b ut tons    4 On/Off b ut ton   Yes
UG400DMR
Target
Aesthetics
Functions
Programs
Interface
11/5/2024SMEG SPA
T a nk   With printed base
Construct ion  Single wall
T a nk ma ter ia l      Stainless steel AISI 304
Ba ck p a ne l     Galvanized
Door Double wall
T a nk fi l te r      Plastic
W a shing  sp ra y  a rm        2 in stainless steel
Rinse  sp ra y  a rm      Plastic
Door g a sket   Only up
Ra ck g uid es    Embossed
T a nk ca p a city      7 l
Boi le r  ca p a city      4,5 l
Protect ion c la ss    IPX4
A d justa b le  feet      Yes
Net  w e ig ht     35,200 kg
Dra in ma x .  he ig ht       600 mm
T a nk hea t ing  e lement       2000 W
Boile r  hea t ing  e lement       2700 W
W a shing  p ump     290 W
Defa ult  connect ion    3000 W
W a ter cy cle
consump t ion
3 l
W a rm w a ter  connect ion       8°C
M a x  temp era ture  inle t
w a ter
60°C
M a x  w a ter  ha rd ness         12°f - 7°dH
Inle t  p ressure    2,5-6 bar / 250-600 kPa
Plug (F;E) Schuko
Dra in p ump   Yes
Per ista lt ic  d eterg ent
d oser
Manual
Per ista lt ic  r inse-a id
d oser
Manual
Dea fult  chemica ls
d osing  unit  of mea sure
gr/lt
T hermostop  sy stem    Yes
Soft  Sta rt  sy stem     Yes
Deterg ent  loa d    1,5 l/h
Rinse  loa d   0,4 l/h
Pa rt ia l  renew a l of w a ter
in the  ta nk a nd  b ui lt - in
d ra in p ump
Yes
W a ter sup p ly  p ip e
d ia meter
DN15 - ½”
Dra in sup p ly  p ip e
d ia meter
DN20-G 3/4"
Deterg ent  (red ) hose
leng ht
2,2m
Rinse  a id  (b lue ) hose
leng ht
2,2m
Cut le ry  b a sket      1x PHOOS01
Fla t  b a sket     2x RB40G01
W a ter sup p ly  hose      Yes - 1,5m
Dra in hose  Yes - 2m
Other b a sket  a nd
a ccessory
1x RB40A3
Construction
Technical Features
Electrical Connection
Equipments
Accessories Included
11/5/2024SMEG SPA
11/5/2024SMEG SPA
Not included accessories
RB4 0 G 0 1
Universal wire basket with flat bottom,
Ø 400 mm, h 140 mm
RB4 0 A 3
Adapter for round basket for single
wall models and 460 mm
glasswashers
W H0 0 S0 1
Wire insert for 12 small dishes
PHOOS0 1
Polypropylene single basket for
cutlery
W B4 0 G 0 1
Universal wire basket with flat bottom,
400x400x120 mm
W B4 0 G 0 2
Sloped bottom 4 compartments wire
basket for max 90 mm diameter
glasses, 400x400x168 mm
KIT RB4 0 G 0 1
Kit of 2 wire round baskets and adaptor
for Ecoline
W B4 0 PG 4
Wire basket for plastic glasses with
flat bottom, 400X400X210 mm
W S4
Underframe for glasswasher 400,
495x530x490 mm
W B4 0 G 0 3
Sloped bottom 3 compartments wire
basket for max 120 mm diameter
glasses, 400x400x168 mm
PHOOG R4
Glass basket for 400x400 glasswashers
W B4 0 D0 1
Wire basket for 16 dishes max
diameter 315 mm, 400x400 mm
PHOOS0 2
6 compartments polypropylene basket
for cutlery
11/5/2024SMEG SPA
Symbols glossary (TT)
4 STAND FILTER MAX.USABLE HEIGHT 309mm
11/5/2024SMEG SPA